SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
September 20, 2012

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
intersection of Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street and Rider Street, Mead Valley Area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.51 of July 12, 2011, the Board entered into a contract with
Competitive Edge Electric of Highland, CA, for the construction of traffic signal, lighting and
associated improvements at the intersection of Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street and Rider Street
in the Mead Valley area.

o3

1=z

U

nc

Deparimental Co

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $427,336 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Agency (77%), West County DIF Positions To Be ]
Signal Mitigation Fund (23%) Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote D
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE
B

Ti a -
County Executive Office Signature ina Grand { \
7

X] Policy
X Policy

[0 Consent
[] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 07/12/1 17'362‘?«?1?\3,;;[?1';53{5_ : D1/1 |Agenda Number: 3 " 2 5

I’

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of Old
Elsinore Road/Clark Street and Rider Street, Mead Valley Area

Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $388,000. The total amended contract,
including quantity adjustments, is $427,336, which is 10.1% over the originally authorized
amount.

The increase in the original contract price was the result of changes to the contract and bid
quantity adjustments. One of the changes was the addition of an equestrian crossing through
the intersection; this change required the modification of a drainage channel and access ramp
at the southeasterly corner of the intersection. In order to provide a smooth and safe transition
from the new road surface to the existing roadway, the existing asphalt concrete pavement was
milled to provide for an even surface prior to final paving operations. Other contract changes
included modifications to the existing roadway drainage system to maintain positive flow from
the roadway and the relocation of an existing swing gate to maintain private property access.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on December 12, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B9-0998.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $388,000.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 12.2% $47,411.28

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $435,411.28
* Quantity Adjustments -2.1% ($8,074.91)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 110.1% $427,336.37

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $427,336.37

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $427,336.37

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
F. 0. BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Traffic Signal, Lighting, and Associated Improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Competitive Edge Electric

Street or legal description of site: Old Elsinore Road/Clark Street and Rider Street Intersection
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
55

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf T make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at ___ Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




NOILOIASNI NOLLONYLSNO~
ALNNOD mo_mmm\,_rz 2

L0 02 9ny

d3AIF03y

- LS (epze-
=Z]/7Jg *a \:_r ﬁ %) syo0ug Haqoy

Danoigd v

P : 202 9 4 gy
— (N 9dALaomoky (S: n

ANARD
i 207 b L 5V

. iz 19
78220 LGZ " 11526 YNNOY AUV “AS QQP\\U» I 1S m\\m\m\ 24 ¥/,
0861728 JUNOY Q3IN0UddY TvOSIHSNVaL __

f

o eig  tree
oYY 4 peny ‘au] ‘ouoa(g 86p3 sanedwon

I\ i
TVAOUdAY .—.ZME< d rJ( \l \ = Mﬂm ‘eleqQ “ ﬁwv EE&&«. sjeWNST SIY] Uo saniueny

b)

Ag pwabeuepy puey pue

eyodsugl | Jo 10)0311Q ‘Zasad ‘D uenf
‘a|qeded SUNEdY Aq pansosy 05Zr0'2LS LJ\__ @eg

panoiddy spewugs siyl

-

05°Zv0'21$ INJWAYd SIHL 3NQ TV1O0L
000 AONVIMAINOD NON H0gv1 5SS
22°096'29¢ ‘G3DIOANI AISNOIATYHC SSTT 9z LLP'SEYS JPenuod pepuswy %00} :pasde|3 swi| %
€2°209'78€$ 31va 01 3na Lol 00°000'88¢€$ penuoed leulbuo 9 :pasq sheq
P9'CEL'CY %01 ‘NOILN31L3d 8831 %86 ejedwod ¢ % 9 lejoigng ‘adng J15U00 HO
1£°9eL' 228 31VA 0L MHOM 40 INTYA TVLOL 22l ‘2eqg pu3g 62 peppy sAeq Aq paxoayn
,,./ 0D AN DTSRI\ - L1-0e8 ‘°jeq Hels =4 :sAeq Bupypopn %& Aq apepy
1£'9¢8€' L2y 11'9€6'81 8T L LP'SEY 8Z'LIv'LY 00°000'88€ VLOL 1D3roud
Ny Junoury Anuenp AnuEng junowy Anuenp junowy Anuend Junowy Ajuenp unowy Foud Juf bz_._m:o syun uonduosaq way| “ON
% S1EQ OL SJELURSS [E10L snojreld SjEWNST SIUL PazZUoLRNY [B10L pazUOWNY BBUBYD enuoD [BUIBLO wiay
(HC7¢-G] Zoaigihi; 9=0]
Z10Z ‘sZ u2ew EJ) - p— PScey) L_ H .mwu. 9 3.0x 9pgze vo 'pueiubily  :diz ‘@Eys Ao 600-90-14 S'ON -u-.._cou_
10z ‘sz Aenuer Hwoid / .W /0/0“‘ o ONJ 4 D/ SUET MBIA SYET Z8162 BEPPY 266068 'ON 3193[01d Aunody
. | OK{I_ - ou “ jeans Jepiy puE|
LMY ON sjewS3 . 20241 gau oul ‘ai3os|3 8Bp3 eanadutay HSRpRRURY) 389235 YiE[D/RI0UISIT IO JO O] sy 3e 300fo1d BupyB g 1eub)s Sljed) $103rOYd
Z102/94/L uonoadsu) Uoanisuo) p d £40 € 133HS ekt LR

D B ) \/ JAISYINY 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3Y ILVHILSS SSa3O0¥d



_pr

%58 |00°058 00°tE 00'%¢ 00'000' 000y 00'000°4 00'sz 07 |GADS| \oi1isNwaiLl (vauy DSIN) SLTHONOD h_s,_n_w«mwmmﬂn_ .
VIN 00°008'}- |00°GH 00'008't 00°0% St Eh| (TT¥M 440 1N2) ALIJONOD ¥ONIN | 22
%96 |0Z662'21 08'089'Z  |08'099'C 00°002'8} 00°008' 00002'8} 059 0082 |14DS (718 SuD) (Qvd SNQ) ALIYONCO HONIN | 12
900} |00°000'6 00 00'¢ 00°000'6 00 00°000'6 00°000'€ € va (8 3SYO-E0VS0) (dWvd 8ND) ILTHONOD HONIW | 02
%001 |00°000'F 00°} 00') 00'000'y 00’4 00°000't 00°000'% 3 v3 (v 3SVD-€0vSHO) (ANVY 83ND) ALIUONOD HONIW | 61
%L4) (00°058'S oo'sev'l  |00'G9¥'L 00'000'S 00°0SE'4 00°000'S o'y osz'l |L4DS (Lo SMD ‘00¢ S¥0) (ITYMIAIS) ILIUONOD HONIN | 84
%90} {00°00L'S 00'ssZ 00552 00°008'% 00'0¥Z 00°008'% | 0002 ovz | (00 49 (¥3LLNO ANV BND) FLIHONOD HONIW | 2L
%8L |64500'C 0S'960'0S |0S'960'0S 00'0ve'e 00'000'¢9 00°0¥8'c 900 000'%9 {1408 (YOO T3S 904) NOISTNWNG JILTYHASY | 91
%00} |92'1E0'EL ¥¥'6ES 08'28L BoZYa'e va'LolL 8Z'1£0'¢L Yv6ES 8Z'99Z' VT |¥PrivZ 00'692'LS 0028 G65 [NOL 20022 LIVHASY XINW LOH | GL
%S8 |29'2€9'92 A7) LL'vE9 00°005°1€ 00°05L 00°005'LE [1lrad 05 | AD 3SVE ALVOTHOOVZ SSYIO | vL
%801 100'8E2°22 0B'SEL'}  |O6'gEl'L 00'000'12 00'050°L 00°000't2 0002 050'L | AD NOLLYAYOX3 AVMavOd | €}
%00} |00°000'9L 00°) oot 00'000'9) 0oL 0000094 00°000'9L 1 $1 ONIEANYO ANY ONIMVETD | 2L
%001 [00°00S 00’4 0oL 00'005 o'l 00°005 00'00S b s1 AINIW3Lvav Lsna | Lt
%004 |00°000°L 00'L 00’4 00'000'L 00t 00°000't 00°000°} l s1 TOYLNOD NOILNTIOd ¥3Lvm | OL
%L |00°GL8 00's 00's loo'gze'L 00 00'sze't 00'G.L L va NOIS3LYO013d | 6
Y¥Z) [00°ZLO'L 00892 00892 00'v98 00912 0098 00'% 9iz | v3 (INLOTT4TY) HMINHVIN LNIWIAVY | 8
%001 |00'05% 006 006 00'05¥ 00’6 00°05% 00°0S 6 va NOIS 3AISAVOY FOVATYS | L
94004 |00°0SL"L 0oL 002 00'06L'} 002 00°062'L 00°052 L va 1S0Od INO - NDIS 3AISavod | 9
b - . . a—— oy — . . ONDIXYIN
%16 (08°9LL'C 00°206 00°206 00'00K'2 00°000'L 00°00%'Z ov'e 000'L {1408 INIWIAYA ONY HVMSSOND SlLsvidowuany | S
%001 |00°ELE'S 00'558'8  |00°0SH'S 00'Evy't 00'S0F'E  |00'CLE'S 00'658'8 00'E6L'c  |00'Ssa'E oo'0zl'e 090 00z's | 41 2000 % (L¥0D-2) IdIFLS Dld4veL INIvd | ¢
%29 |SZ'90E' 0p'sye'L  |00SHe'L 00'054'€ 00°000°¢ 00°052'€ ST 000' [L4DS|  ONMNYW LNIWIAVA ANV IdINLS DI34vHL IAOWTY | €
%001 |00°000'GL 00°} 00 0000054 0oL 00°000'S} 00°000'G} 3 s SIWLSAS TO¥INOD D144l | 2
%001 |00° L0V LLL 00’} 00t 00'LoY' kL [00'k 00'LOV'LLL 00°40%' L2} 1 S ONILHOITANY TWNDIS | L
yny unowy AguEnd | Amuenp Junowy Ajpuenp Junowy Apuend UNoWY Rpuend Junouny oudun | Aguenp | spun uonduosaq way ‘ON
% 8jeq 0| dyewls3 [ejoL snolaald SjBWAST SIY] pazuoyny R0 Poziioginy sbueq) PRQUOD [EUIBLO way
ZL0Z ‘SZ Ysiepm T8 op¢Z6 vo ‘puelybH  :dizZ ‘syels ‘o 600-90-}1 :"ON JOBAJUOD
Z10Z ‘9z Auenuepr wody v A® BUBT MAIA 5)ET] ZBI6T iseelppy 8660-66 :"ON 390foid Aunooy
. e ‘ « jeang Jepiy puE|
leurd 9 ON ereWRsy -~ aut ‘aj398)3 86p3 eapyadwiog 10j)aenuod jeang ey 1513 pio jo uor 1 611 38 1981014 BupyBr] B 1BUBIS SWeLL :153rON




Uil.

. , = . . ., o . d . . ' " i . . . \7 5
%66 |£4059' £v059'8 £v'059'8 €v0s98  [0000z's  [oo00L' 0000’8 |00002'8 | 000048 00's o | v4 YNDITIAN oL Sl (109 AYMAARI] et
%001 |00°26L'S 004 00’1 00'261'S 00'b 00'26L'S  (00'L 000 00'Z64'S 0 dv NOILYDIIGOW TYNDIS Ol44v¥L |} 029
%00} |00°099 00'6iZ 00'sLZ 00095 00642 00098 00'642 000 or'e 0 dv (Q1LSV1dOWHIHL) MIVMSSOND TIV.LSNI :d WAL [L 0D
%68 |00°000'0L 00'08 0005 00002'41 0095 00002}l (D095 000 00°002 0 dv TANNYHD NIVHGN ¥ WaALL (L 02D
. . " . . . [eov s¥: TINY K |
%28 00255 00vt  [00°LpL 00'085' 0008t 00085’ oo'te 0s [1d0s| 0 mwwu_m:mwam%%%mmﬂwwﬁm vt I
%00} (D0'0GZ'L 00's 00'S 00'082'L 00's 00052’} 00052 [ v3 XO08 IV ONILSIX3 31v0013d | 82
%26 {00'0Z0'Y 00'08 0009 00'GSE'Y 0069 00°SSE'Y 0029 g9 | 4 31YD/IONIH ONILSIXT 3LY0013 | L2
%01} |00°00F Y 00'¢¥ 0¥t 00'000't 000 00°000'¥ 0000} or | 41 | [€-509 ALS OMdSS ¥3d ONIMIVY ANVH] ONITIVE VLI | 92
9001 00’002’ 00°) 00'L D0'00E'Z 00't 00°002'2 000022 1 v3 (60€ S¥D) ADV1d NI LSV NIVHA ¥IWMIals ¥3aNn | §2
i . . [ . - . lere
%v8 |00'080°) o0y oo'ey L ki 00052 U0j5e, 05 | 47 | su5¥3d 310 9v .8 IMIA ALTHINOD LTvHASY Iovtd | 72
uyny junoly ARuEny Aguend junoury Ajuend) Junoly Ajjuenty junowy Aguend junotny 8dud Jun Apuenp | spun uoydudsaq waey “ON
% |1e( ol sjewns3 [HoL Snoiaid Sjewns3 sy pazuoyny [EjoL pezuoyny um:mzo PeRUe) [EUIBUQ wsy
Z10Z ‘5z yosew oL 9¥tZs vo ‘pueiyblH  :diZ ‘eByg ‘Ao 600-90-1} :'ON I198QUOY
z10Z ‘9z Mrenuep ol ;.k OUET) MOIA 94T 28162 s881ppy 8660-680 "ON 323f01d funog
feud g “oN elEWnS] e K “au *ap390(3 06p3 eagneduion z1030e53U00 32605 0PR PEA
2 b | 8358 ey 1513 PIO 40 uop: aigy 32 yoeford Gunybi 7 jeubrs owell 1123rOY




Contract No.
Work Order No.
Contract Amount

Single Maximum CCO

Maximum CCO's

Tip Budget
CCO Amount
No. This CCO
1 $15,252.00
2 $23,459.28
3 $8,700.00
$47,411.28

Old Elsinore Rd./Clark St. & Rider St. TS
Contract CCO History

11-06-009
B9-0998
$388,000.00
$31,900.00
$38,800.00 Tip Comments:
No Change
Cumulative % Original Cumulative
Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification
Trans. Director $15,252.00 3.93% 3.93% Extra/Unavoidable
Trans. Director $38,711.28 6.05% 9.98% Extra/Unavoidable
Board Approval $47,411.28 2.24% 12.22% Extra/Unavoidable
12.22%
New Authorized Contract Total $435,411.28
Total CCO Dollars To Date $47,411.28

Total % Increased by CCO's 12.22%



